



Sr. No. 34 2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.11.2024

The present petition has been filed way back in the year 2015. The matter was lastly listed on 03.03.2017. Thereafter no steps have been taken for listing of this case.

It appears that the petitioners have lost interest to prosecute the present petition, accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
27.11.2024
Javid Iqbal