



Sr. No. 12

2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 1465/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh and ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.04.2025

CM No. 1465/2025

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, accepts
notice on behalf of respondents.

He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections to the delay
condonation application.

List on 13th May 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.04.2025
SUNITA/PS