



Sr. No. 13

2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 1466/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh and ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.04.2025

CM No. 1466/2025

Since application being CM No. 1465/2025 seeking condonation of delay in filing the instant restoration application is yet to be considered and decided, this application shall be taken for disposal after the disposal of condonation application.

Be listed along with CM No. 1465/2025 on 13th May 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.04.2025
SUNITA/PS