



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1465/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UOI & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.05.2025

Objections have not been filed.

None for the applicants.

Await appearance.

List along with CM No. 1466/2025 on 30.06.2025.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
13.05.2025
Abinash