



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

Sr. No. 12

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1466/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mumtaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I. and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
30.06.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file reply within four weeks.

List on 16.07.2025.

(M. A. Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
30.06.2025
NEHA-1