



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

Serial No. 07 & 08

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 7999/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015
CM No. 8000/2025 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate

vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

CM No. 7999/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with submissions made by the counsel for the applicants/petitioners at Bar and subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/-, to be deposited within ten days' time before the Registrar Judicial, the same is **allowed**.
2. CM **disposed of**.

CM No. 8000/2025

3. Consequent to allowing of application for condonation of delay as above, the instant application for restoration of condonation of delay (CM No. 1465/2025) and restoration application (CM No. 1466/2025) for SWP No. 3276/2015, for the reasons stated in the application, is **allowed** and CM Nos. 1465/2025 and 1466/2025 are restored to their original numbers.



4. CM **disposed of**.
5. Registry to list CM Nos. 1465/2025 and 1466/2025 on **10.02.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2025
Vishal Sharma

