



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 638/2026 in
SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2026

01. The petitioners, through the medium of this application, are seeking extension in time to deposit the cash of Rs. 1,000/-. Time is extended by one more week with effect from today. Needful be done within the aforesaid period.

02. In case, amount is deposited, the Registry shall list the main petition before the Court.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.02.2026
Shivalee