



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3834

Serial No. 33
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 3276/2015

Gopal Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** As per the report of the Registry, costs have been deposited by the petitioners. Objections to the writ petition stands already filed by the respondents.
- 02.** List this petition for consideration on **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL